



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 560/2020**

RAVINDER SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Represented by: Mr. Atul Sahi, Mr. Rohit Agarwal and
Ms. Saloni Khurana Advocates.

versus

KIMI VERMA

..... Defendant

Represented by: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

%

21.12.2020

The hearing has been conducted through Video Conferencing.

I.A.12402/2020 (exemption)

1. Exemption allowed subject to just exceptions.
2. Application is disposed of.

I.A.12401/2020 (under Order XI Rule 1(4) Commercial Courts Act)

1. Additional documents, if any, be filed within 30 days.
2. Application is disposed of.

CS(COMM) 560/2020

I.A.12400/2020 (under Order XXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC r/w Order XXXVIII Rule 5 CPC)

1. Issue summons in the suit and notice in the application to the defendant on the plaintiff taking steps through E-mail, SMS, Whatsapp, Speed Post and Courier, returnable before this Court on 25th March, 2021.



2. In the meantime, written statement and reply affidavit to the application be filed within 30 days. Replication and rejoinder affidavit be filed within three weeks thereafter.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

DECEMBER 21, 2020

PB

MUKTA GUPTA, J.