



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 560/2020**

RAVINDER SINGH Plaintiff
Through: Mr.Atul Sahi and Mr.Rohit Agarwal,
Advocates.

versus

KIMI VERMA Defendant
Through: Mr.Rakesh Kumar and
Mr.Ankit Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

% **ORDER**
25.03.2021

At the request of learned counsel for the defendant, list on
27.07.2021.

JAYANT NATH, J

MARCH 25, 2021/dm