



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 560/2020 & I.A. No.12400/2020 (O. XXXIX R. 1 & 2 of CPC)

RAVINDER SINGH Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohit Agarwal, Advocate.

versus

KIMI VERMA Defendant

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **11.04.2022**

1. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the replication has been filed. However, the same is not on record. Counsel for the plaintiff shall take steps to get the same placed on record.
2. List before the Joint Registrar for admission/denial of documents on 23rd May, 2022.

AMIT BANSAL, J.

APRIL 11, 2022

at