



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 560/2020**
RAVINDER SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Saloni Khurana, Adv.

versus

KIMI VERMA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna & Ms. Geetika
Kapur, Advs.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR
GARG (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
28.09.2022

I.A.No.12400/2022 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC)

1. Reply to the captioned IA has already been filed by the defendant.
2. Plaintiff seeks some more time for filing rejoinder.
3. Last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff for filing rejoinder within two weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.
4. Re-notify the captioned IA for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **02nd February, 2023.**

CS(COMM) 560/2020

1. As per office noting, replication and affidavit of admission/denial filed vide diary no.190797 dated 16.02.2022 have now come on record.



2. Office noting further reveals that no application for condonation of delay in filing written statement was filed on 08.09.2021 as stated on last date of hearing.
3. Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that application for condonation of delay in filing written statement was filed vide diary no.734920 dated 09.09.2021. However, the same does not find mention in the office noting. Let appropriate steps be taken in this regard. Report be also called from Registry.
4. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
5. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of the documents on **02nd February, 2023**.

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 28, 2022/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any