



\$~7

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 560/2020

RAVINDER SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

KIMI VERMA

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

O R D E R

01.07.2024

%

**I.A.No.31914/2024 (under Order VIII Rule 1 CPC filed
on behalf of the defendant seeking condonation of delay
in filing the written statement);**

**I.A.No.31915/2024 (under Section 151 CPC filed on
behalf of the defendant seeking exemption from filing
duly certified, properly formatted and clear
documents) and**

**I.A.No.31916/2024 (under Section 151 CPC filed on
behalf of defendant seeking exemption from filing
physical copies of written statement and its supporting
documents)**

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before this Court on 07/08/2024.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IAs.
3. At request, re-notify the matter for consideration on the captioned IAs on the date already fixed i.e. **07th August, 2024.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 1, 2024/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)