



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 560/2020**

RAVINDER SINGHPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohit Agarwal, Adv.

versus

KIMI VERMADefendant

Through: Mr. Yashveer Singh, Mr. Madhav Anand
and Mr. Kunal Khanna, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **16.01.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

The case is fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits but Joint Document Schedule has not been filed by plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that plaintiff is not well. He has been apprised that the Joint Document Schedule does not require to be signed by plaintiff and it can be compiled and signed by main counsels for the parties. Previous cost of Rs.5000/- be paid by plaintiff to defendant before the next date of hearing.

Last and final opportunity is granted to plaintiff to filing Joint Document Schedule. Hard copy of pleadings and documents and Joint Document Schedule be filed on record before the next date of hearing.

Be fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on 24.03.2025

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 16, 2025/PU