



\$~14

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(COMM) 560/2020

RAVINDER SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

KIMI VERMA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Krtin Bhasin, Adv. (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

23.05.2025

%

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

None has appeared on behalf of plaintiff. Joint Document Schedule has not been filed by plaintiff and previous cost have not been paid. Court Notice be issued to the plaintiff at the address mentioned in the Memo of parties for personal appearance on 15.09.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 23, 2025/SM