



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 560/2020**

RAVINDER SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohit Agarwal, Ms. Shabhnam Khan, advs.

versus

KIMI VERMA

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Joint Document Schedule has been filed.

Parties are directed to file signed pleadings and hard copy of documents on record with the Registry.

Be fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on 22.09.2026. The parties/counsels are directed to appear physically with original documents on the next date of hearing.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 30, 2026/SM